



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 735/2024**
MERCK KGAAPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Aastha Kakkar (VC),
Advocate

versus

BHARAT PATELDefendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
03.12.2024

**CS(COMM)- 735/2024 & I.A. No. 37714/2024 (Order XXXIX
Rule 1 & 2 CPC : Stay).**

1. The defendant has been served through speed post on 24.09.2024 and through courier on 21.09.2024. There is no appearance on behalf of the defendant.
2. In view of the above, be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 07.01.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 3, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any