



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 735/2024 & I.A. 37714/2024, I.A. 37717/2024**

MERCK KGAA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nancy Roy and Ms. Aastha
Kakkar, Advocates.

versus

BHARAT PATEL

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

07.01.2025

1. As per the order passed by the Joint Registrar on 3rd December, 2024, the defendant has been served.
2. None appeared on behalf of the defendant before the Joint Registrar on 3rd December, 2024 and today as well, none appears on behalf of the defendant.
3. Since the condonable time period for filing written statement by the defendant is not yet over, it is deemed appropriate to give one more opportunity to the defendant to appear in this case.
4. Accordingly, renotify on 10th March, 2025.
5. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 7, 2025

Vivek/-