



\$~33

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

I.A. 3942/2025

IN

+ CS(COMM) 735/2024

MERCK KGAA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nancy Roy and Ms. Aastha
Kakkar, Advocates

versus

BHARAT PATEL

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

14.02.2025

I.A. 3942/2025 (u/O XXXIX Rule 2A CPC r/w Section 12 Contempt of Court Act, 1971)

1. The present application has been filed by the plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rule 2A of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 against the defendant for violation of Order dated 29th August, 2024.
2. Issue notice to the defendant through all permissible modes, returnable for 10th March, 2025, i.e. date already fixed.
3. Reply to the application be filed within two weeks.
4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
5. List on 10th March, 2024, the date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2025

ds