



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 735/2024**

MERCK KGAA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aastha Kakkar, Advocate.

versus

BHARAT PATEL

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

02.04.2025

%

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that plaintiff is likely to move an application for seeking summary judgment against the defendant who in any case has been proceeded against *ex-parte*. Ld. Counsel further highlights that a contempt application is pending before the Hon'ble Court for consideration. Defendant has been served in respect of the contempt application with a notice on 05.03.2025, as per the affidavit of service on record.

2. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 29.04.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 29.04.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI

(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL

APRIL 2, 2025/pu

Click here to check corrigendum, if any