



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 735/2024
MERCK KGAA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aastha Kakkar, Advocate

versus

BHARAT PATEL

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

04.12.2025

%

1. Service report is still awaited from the office of Commissioner of Police, Ahmedabad, Gujrat in regard to execution ofailable warrants issued to the defendant by the Hon'ble Court on 29.04.2025.

2. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 15.12.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 15.12.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 4, 2025/sk