



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 735/2024 & I.As. 37714/2024, 37717/2024, 3942/2025**

MERCK KGAA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nancy Roy and Ms. Aastha
Kakkar, Advocates.

versus

BHARAT PATEL

.....Defendant

Through: Defendant in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. Mr. Bharat Patel, Defendant in person appears in Court and seeks time to engage counsel.
2. At his request, list on 26.05.2026 at 02.30 pm.
3. Defendant may join Court proceedings virtually on next date.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 29, 2026/VP