



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010552132024

+ **CS(COMM) 735/2024 & I.AS. 37714/2024, 37717/2024, 3942/2025**

MERCK KGAA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nancy Roy and Ms. Aastha
Kakkar, Advocates.

versus

BHARAT PATEL

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

06.08.2026

1. List on 25.09.2026.
2. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 6, 2026/VP